IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd. (ITNL)	Elsamex Maintenance Services Ltd. (EMSL)	
Regd. Off: The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot no. C-22, G-Block,		
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 4000 051		
CIN: L45203MH2000PLC129790	CIN: U45201MH2013FLC285659	

ITNL & EMSL/ADM/HO/23-24/Scrap Sale

October 06, 2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited (ITNL) & Elsamex Maintenance Services Limited intend to invite tender for Sale of Scrap Assets on <u>"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS"</u> and <u>"AS IS WHAT IS BASIS"</u> lying at various Project sites.

The Bidder may participate as per the given BOQ subject to qualification in eligibility criteria.

Bid documents may be downloaded from the website www.itnlindia.com from October 06, 2023 (11:00 Hrs) to October 18, 2023 (11:00 Hrs). Bid must be submitted on or before October 18, 2023 (23:59 Hrs) to following mail ids in password protected file via soft copy mode as mentioned in RFP.

Mail Id	IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd.	Elsamex Maintenance Services Ltd
Submission of	Itnlassets.projects@ilfsindia.com	tender.emsl@itnlindia.com
Bids		_
Submission of	itnlassets.password@ilfsindia.com	rajnish.saxena@emslindia.com
Password		

Contact details for ITNL Assets:

Name	Contact No
Mr Shaik Masthan	8179595296
Mr. Saikar Kaur	9434123941

All the particulars and amendments related to this NIT can be viewed on the above said website. Interested agencies/firms may submit their bids as per eligibility criteria stated in the tender document. All the bids heavy in size can be submitted via link.

Authorized Signatory
IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited
Elsamex Maintenance Services Limited